Hillsdale (3-6,1-2 G-MAC) -vs- Quincy (5-5,1-2 GLVC)
12/16/25 at Pepsi Arena, Quincy, IL

Date: 12/16/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘: dg;\%gf";"w Hillsdale 33 28 61
Site: Pepsi Arena, Quincy, IL Quincy 23 40 63
Referees: Justin Ratcliff, Ed Crenshaw, Matthew Berry
Hillsdale 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Bolte,Garrett * 28 7-11 1-2 3-3 2-6 8 2 3 1 0 0 18
02 Janowski,Ashton - 27 3-10 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 6
11 McWhinnie,Cole * 24  2-3 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 5 4 1 0 1 6
22  Morgan,Tommy i 18 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 3
31 Yarian,CJ * 22 1-6 0-2 0-2 2-4 6 3 3 0 0 0 2
01 Glaser,Caleb 18 4-8 0-0 2-5 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 1 10
03  Morris,Braylon 29 2-9 2-8 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 1 8
30 Stonebraker,Connor 18 3-7 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 2 1 1 8
04 Giertz,Paxton 16 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-58 4-22 11-16 10-24 34 24 13 10 1 6 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29 44.83% 3-13 23.08% 4-5 80.00%
Second Half 10-29 34.48% 1-9 11.11% 7-11 63.64%
Total 23-58 39.7% 4-22 18.2% 11-16 68.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0
Quincy 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Kincaid,Camren * 37 5-9 0-1 12-14 1-7 8 2 2 3 0 1 22
22  Wallingford,Jakeb & 23 6-8 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 1 12
44  Bolton,Ethan * 34  3-9 0-3 4-6 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 1 10
20 Booher,Max & 27 3-7 1-4 2-3 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 9
42  Stynes,Tiernan * 34 1-8 0-2 3-4 2-5 7 4 4 0 0 1 5
33 Brewer,Preston 15 1-4 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
03  Martin III,Herbert 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
30 Duff,Owen 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
04 Johnson Jr,Nelson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 McMillion Jr,Lorenzo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-48 1-11 22-30 10-27 37 17 10 11 0 5 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26 34.62% 0-5 0.00% 5-6 83.33%
Second Half 11-22 50.00% 1-6 16.67% 17-24 70.83%
Total 20-48 41.7% 1-11 9.1% 22-30 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 5

Points off Turnovers: 9

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 15



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hillsdale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Quincy

19:39 MISS LAYUP by STYNES, TIERNAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT --
GOOD DUNK by BOLTE,GARRETT(in the paint) 19:17 2-0 V2
ASSIST by MCWHINNIE,COLE --

19:01 MISS LAYUP by BOLTON,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCWHINNIE,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by YARIAN,CJ 18:44
-- REBOUND DEF by KINCAID,CAMREN
18:36 TURNOVER by KINCAID,CAMREN
MISS LAYUP by YARIAN,CI(in the paint) 18:19
-- REBOUND DEF by KINCAID,CAMREN
FOUL by YARIAN,CJ 18:04
FOUL by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 17:58
17:44 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KINCAID,CAMREN
MISS JUMPER by BOLTE,GARRETT(in the paint) 17:19
-- REBOUND DEF by STYNES, TIERNAN
17:09 MISS 3PTR by KINCAID,CAMREN
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN, TOMMY --
FOUL by MORGAN,TOMMY 17:03
TURNOVER by MORGAN,TOMMY 17:03
SUB OUT by MORGAN, TOMMY 17:03
SUB IN by MORRIS,BRAYLON 17:03
16:44 MISS JUMPER by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT --
MISS 3PTR by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 16:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
16:03 MISS JUMPER by STYNES, TIERNAN
REBOUND DEF by MCWHINNIE,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,BRAYLON 15:54
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
FOUL by MCWHINNIE,COLE 15:40
SUB OUT by MCWHINNIE,COLE 15:40
SUB OUT by BOLTE,GARRETT 15:40
SUB OUT by YARIAN,CJ 15:40
SUB IN by GLASER,CALEB 15:40
SUB IN by GIERTZ,PAXTON 15:40
SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR 15:40

15:40 2-3 H1 GOOD FT by KINCAID,CAMREN
15:40 2-4 H2 GOOD FT by KINCAID,CAMREN

GOOD JUMPER by GLASER,CALEB(in the paint) 15:16  4-4
14:45 MISS JUMPER by KINCAID,CAMREN
-- REBOUND OFF by STYNES, TIERNAN
FOUL by MORRIS,BRAYLON 14:39
14:39 SUB OUT by STYNES, TIERNAN
14:39 SUB OUT by BOLTON,ETHAN
14:39 SUB IN by MARTIN III,HERBERT
14:39 SUB IN by BREWER,PRESTON
SUB OUT by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 14:39
SUB IN by MORGAN, TOMMY 14:39
14:22 TURNOVER by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
STEAL by GLASER,CALEB 14:22
TURNOVER by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR 14:11
13:47 MISS JUMPER by BREWER,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR --
MISS JUMPER by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR(in the paint) 13:26
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
13:18 MISS LAYUP by KINCAID,CAMREN(in the paint)



FOUL by MORGAN,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by GLASER,CALEB
SUB OUT by MORRIS,BRAYLON
SUB OUT by GIERTZ,PAXTON
SUB IN by JANOWSKI,ASHTON
SUB IN by MCWHINNIE,COLE
MISS 3PTR by MCWHINNIE,COLE

GOOD FT by GLASER,CALEB

GOOD FT by GLASER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by JANOWSKI,ASHTON
GOOD LAYUP by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by GLASER,CALEB

SUB OUT by GLASER,CALEB

SUB OUT by MORGAN, TOMMY

SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR
SUB IN by MORRIS,BRAYLON

SUB IN by BOLTE,GARRETT

SUB IN by YARIAN,C]

MISS 3PTR by JANOWSKI,ASHTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BOLTE,GARRETT(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCWHINNIE,COLE

REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT
GOOD 3PTR by BOLTE,GARRETT
ASSIST by YARIAN,CJ]

REBOUND DEF by YARIAN,CJ
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,BRAYLON

FOUL by MCWHINNIE,COLE

SUB OUT by JANOWSKI,ASHTON
SUB OUT by MCWHINNIE,COLE
SUB OUT by YARIAN,CJ

SUB IN by GLASER,CALEB

SUB IN by GIERTZ,PAXTON

SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by GIERTZ,PAXTON

REBOUND OFF by BOLTE,GARRETT

GOOD LAYUP by GLASER,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOLTE,GARRETT

4-5

4-7

5-7

6-7

8-7

8-9

13-10
13-11

08:30 15-11

REBOUND OFF by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB

GOOD FT by BREWER,PRESTON
MISS FT by BREWER,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by BOOHER,MAX
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN III,HERBERT(in the paint)
FOUL by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB

SUB OUT by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
SUB IN by JOHNSON JR,NELSON

MISS JUMPER by BOOHER,MAX

GOOD JUMPER by KINCAID,CAMREN(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON JR,NELSON

TURNOVER by BOOHER,MAX

MISS LAYUP by BREWER,PRESTON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOOHER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR,NELSON

SUB OUT by BOOHER,MAX
SUB OUT by BREWER,PRESTON
SUB IN by DUFF,OWEN

SUB IN by BOLTON,ETHAN

GOOD FT by KINCAID,CAMREN
GOOD FT by KINCAID,CAMREN
SUB OUT by KINCAID,CAMREN
SUB IN by STYNES, TIERNAN



08:06 MISS JUMPER by DUFF,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR --

08:03 FOUL by STYNES, TIERNAN

08:03 SUB OUT by JOHNSON JR,NELSON

08:03 SUB IN by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,BRAYLON 07:44 18-11 V7

ASSIST by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR =
07:25 18-13 V5 GOOD DUNK by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB(in the paint)
= ASSIST by STYNES,TIERNAN
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,BRAYLON 07:06 21-13 V8
ASSIST by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR =
06:48 21-15 V6 GOOD LAYUP by BOLTON,ETHAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GLASER,CALEB(in the paint) 06:25 23-15 V8
ASSIST by BOLTE,GARRETT --

06:25 FOUL by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
MISS FT by GLASER,CALEB 06:25
== REBOUND DEF by BOLTON,ETHAN
06:20 TURNOVER by MARTIN III,HERBERT
STEAL by GIERTZ,PAXTON 06:20
TURNOVER by GIERTZ,PAXTON 06:15
06:15 STEAL by MARTIN III,HERBERT

GOOD DUNK by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB(fastbreak)(in the
06:10 23-17 V6 paint)

o ASSIST by STYNES, TIERNAN

TURNOVER by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR 05:49
05:49 SUB OUT by MARTIN III,HERBERT
05:49 SUB IN by KINCAID,CAMREN
SUB OUT by GLASER,CALEB 05:49
SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR 05:49
SUB IN by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 05:49
SUB IN by YARIAN,CJ] 05:49
05:31 TURNOVER by KINCAID,CAMREN
STEAL by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 05:31
GOOD LAYUP by BOLTE,GARRETT(in the paint) 05:08 25-17 V38
04:55 MISS 3PTR by STYNES, TIERNAN

== REBOUND OFF by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
04:51 25-19 V6 GOOD LAYUP by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,BRAYLON 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by KINCAID,CAMREN

GOOD LAYUP by KINCAID,CAMREN(fastbreak)(in the
04:21 25-21 V4 paint)

MISS 3PTR by YARIAN,C] 03:57
= REBOUND DEF by STYNES, TIERNAN
03:38 MISS 3PTR by DUFF,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by GIERTZ,PAXTON =
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,BRAYLON 03:27
= REBOUND DEF by KINCAID,CAMREN
03:11 MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT =
GOOD JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 02:58 27-21 V6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:53
02:53 SUB OUT by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
02:53 SUB IN by MCMILLION JR,LORENZO
SUB OUT by MORRIS,BRAYLON 02:53
SUB OUT by GIERTZ,PAXTON 02:53
SUB OUT by YARIAN,CJ 02:53
SUB IN by GLASER,CALEB 02:53
SUB IN by MCWHINNIE,COLE 02:53
SUB IN by MORGAN,TOMMY 02:53
02:25 MISS LAYUP by STYNES, TIERNAN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by BOLTON,ETHAN
02:20 TURNOVER by BOLTON,ETHAN

STEAL by MCWHINNIE,COLE 02:20



MISS JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON
REBOUND OFF by MCWHINNIE,COLE
MISS LAYUP by GLASER,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOLTE,GARRETT
ASSIST by MCWHINNIE,COLE

REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by BOLTE,GARRETT

REBOUND OFF by GLASER,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by GLASER,CALEB(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MORGAN, TOMMY

SUB IN by MORRIS,BRAYLON

GOOD FT by MCWHINNIE,COLE
GOOD FT by MCWHINNIE,COLE

27-23
29-23

31-23

32-23
33-23

V4
V6

V 8

V9
V10

FOUL by DUFF,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLION JR,LORENZO

GOOII)) LAYUP by KINCAID,CAMREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS JUMPER by STYNES,TIERNAN(in the paint)

FOUL by STYNES,TIERNAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by BOLTON,ETHAN
FOUL by DUFF,OWEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hillsdale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Quincy
20:00 SUB OUT by MCMILLION JR,LORENZO
20:00 SUB OUT by DUFF,OWEN
20:00 SUB IN by BOOHER,MAX
20:00 SUB IN by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
SUB OUT by GLASER,CALEB 20:00
SUB OUT by MORRIS,BRAYLON 20:00
SUB IN by MORGAN, TOMMY 20:00
SUB IN by YARIAN,CJ 20:00
MISS JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 19:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
19:25 33-25 V8 GOOD LAYUP by BOOHER,MAX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
GOOD LAYUP by MCWHINNIE,COLE(in the paint) 19:00 35-25 V10
ASSIST by YARIAN,CJ] --
FOUL by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 18:47
18:33 35-27 V8 GOOD LAYUP by STYNES, TIERNAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BOOHER,MAX
MISS 3PTR by BOLTE,GARRETT 18:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BOLTON,ETHAN
18:02 35-29 V6 GOOD LAYUP by BOLTON,ETHAN(in the paint)
FOUL by YARIAN,C] 18:02
SUB OUT by MORGAN, TOMMY 18:02
SUB IN by MORRIS,BRAYLON 18:02
18:02 MISS FT by BOLTON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by YARIAN,CJ --
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,BRAYLON 17:49
-- REBOUND DEF by STYNES,TIERNAN
17:32 35-31 V4 GOOD LAYUP by BOOHER,MAX(in the paint)
FOUL by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 17:32
17:32 35-32 V3 GOOD FT by BOOHER,MAX
GOOD LAYUP by MCWHINNIE,COLE(in the paint) 17:11 37-32 V5
17:00 MISS JUMPER by KINCAID,CAMREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YARIAN,CJ --
GOOD LAYUP by BOLTE,GARRETT(in the paint) 16:46 39-32 V7
16:46 FOUL by KINCAID,CAMREN



GOOD FT by BOLTE,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by MCWHINNIE,COLE
MISS LAYUP by JANOWSKI,ASHTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by YARIAN,CI(in the paint)

FOUL by MCWHINNIE,COLE

SUB OUT by MCWHINNIE,COLE
SUB OUT by BOLTE,GARRETT

SUB OUT by YARIAN,CJ

SUB IN by GLASER,CALEB

SUB IN by GIERTZ,PAXTON

SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR

TURNOVER by GLASER,CALEB

FOUL by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR

SUB OUT by JANOWSKI,ASHTON
SUB IN by MORGAN, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR

FOUL by MORGAN,TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by GIERTZ,PAXTON

REBOUND DEF by GLASER,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by GLASER,CALEB(in the paint)

FOUL by GLASER,CALEB

SUB OUT by MORRIS,BRAYLON
SUB OUT by GIERTZ,PAXTON
SUB IN by JANOWSKI,ASHTON
SUB IN by MCWHINNIE,COLE

SUB OUT by MORGAN, TOMMY
SUB IN by BOLTE,GARRETT

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by JANOWSKI,ASHTON
SUB OUT by GLASER,CALEB
SUB OUT by JANOWSKI,ASHTON
SUB IN by MORRIS,BRAYLON
SUB IN by YARIAN,CJ]

16:46
16:30

16:10
16:10
16:10
16:10
16:07

15:48
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:32
15:20
15:20
15:15
15:15
15:15
15:15
15:15

14:52
14:44
14:37

14:27

14:12

14:04

13:43
13:22
13:22
13:22
13:22
13:22
13:22

13:01
12:59
12:59
12:59
12:59
12:59
12:26
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:13

40-32

40-34

40-35

40-37

V8

V6

V5

V3

MISS 3PTR by BOOHER,MAX

FOUL by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
SUB OUT by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
SUB IN by BREWER,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by BOLTON,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by BOLTON,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,PRESTON

GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,PRESTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by STYNES,TIERNAN

STEAL by STYNES, TIERNAN

GOOD FT by STYNES, TIERNAN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by STYNES, TIERNAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KINCAID,CAMREN

MISS 3PTR by STYNES, TIERNAN

REBOUND OFF by BOOHER,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by BOLTON,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOOHER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by BOLTON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by BOOHER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by STYNES, TIERNAN

MISS FT by BREWER,PRESTON
REBOUND OFF by STYNES, TIERNAN
MISS JUMPER by BOLTON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOOHER,MAX
SUB IN by DUFF,OWEN



REBOUND DEF by BOLTE,GARRETT

GOOD FT by MORRIS,BRAYLON

GOOD FT by MORRIS,BRAYLON

FOUL by MCWHINNIE,COLE

SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR
SUB IN by MORGAN, TOMMY

SUB OUT by MCWHINNIE,COLE

SUB IN by GIERTZ,PAXTON

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,BRAYLON
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,BRAYLON
GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,TOMMY
ASSIST by BOLTE,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,BRAYLON

SUB OUT by MORRIS,BRAYLON

SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by BOLTE,GARRETT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YARIAN,CJ

GOOD LAYUP by YARIAN,CJ(in the paint)

FOUL by YARIAN,CJ

REBOUND DEF by GIERTZ,PAXTON

SUB OUT by BOLTE,GARRETT
SUB IN by MORRIS,BRAYLON
GOOD LAYUP by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR(in the paint)

STEAL by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR
REBOUND OFF by YARIAN,C]

MISS 3PTR by GIERTZ,PAXTON

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,BRAYLON

SUB OUT by GIERTZ,PAXTON

SUB OUT by MORGAN, TOMMY

SUB IN by JANOWSKI,ASHTON

SUB IN by MCWHINNIE,COLE

GOOD FT by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR
GOOD FT by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR
SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR
SUB IN by BOLTE,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOLTE,GARRETT

12:13
11:58
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:33
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:03

10:53

10:32
10:08
10:08
09:59
09:49
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:22
09:22
09:22
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:01
08:35
08:35
08:17

08:12

07:41
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14

MISS FT by BOLTON,ETHAN

FOUL by DUFF,OWEN
FOUL by DUFF,OWEN

41-37 V4
SUB OUT by DUFF,0WEN
SUB IN by MARTIN III,HERBERT

42-37 V5
MISS JUMPER by BREWER,PRESTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

42-38 V4 GOOD FT by BOLTON,ETHAN

42-39 V3 GOOD FT by BOLTON,ETHAN

45-39 V6
MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,ETHAN

47-39 V8

47-40 V7 GOOD FT by KINCAID,CAMREN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by KINCAID,CAMREN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MARTIN III,HERBERT
SUB IN by BOOHER,MAX
FOUL by BOLTON,ETHAN
FOUL by BREWER,PRESTON

49-40 V9
TURNOVER by BREWER,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,PRESTON
MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,ETHAN
FOUL by BREWER,PRESTON
SUB OUT by BREWER,PRESTON
SUB IN by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB

50-40 V 10

51-40 V11

51-42 V9 GOOD JUMPER by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB

ASSIST by STYNES, TIERNAN



MISS LAYUP by YARIAN,CJ(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCWHINNIE,COLE
FOUL by BOLTE,GARRETT

SUB OUT by YARIAN,CJ
SUB IN by GLASER,CALEB

TURNOVER by MCWHINNIE,COLE

FOUL by MORRIS,BRAYLON

SUB OUT by MCWHINNIE,COLE
SUB IN by GIERTZ,PAXTON

TURNOVER by JANOWSKI,ASHTON

SUB OUT by JANOWSKI,ASHTON
SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR
TURNOVER by BOLTE,GARRETT

BLOCK by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by GLASER,CALEB(in the paint)

FOUL by BOLTE,GARRETT

SUB OUT by GIERTZ,PAXTON
SUB OUT by BOLTE,GARRETT
SUB IN by JANOWSKI,ASHTON
SUB IN by MCWHINNIE,COLE

MISS LAYUP by GLASER,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GLASER,CALEB

MISS FT by GLASER,CALEB

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GLASER,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,BRAYLON

FOUL by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCWHINNIE,COLE
SUB IN by BOLTE,GARRETT
SUB OUT by GLASER,CALEB

51-45

53-45

53-46

53-47

53-48

53-49

53-51

53-53

53-54

53-55

53-57

53-58
55-58

V6

V8

V7

V6

V5

V4

V2

H1

H 2

H4

H5
H3

REBOUND DEF by STYNES, TIERNAN
GOOD 3PTR by BOOHER,MAX
ASSIST by KINCAID,CAMREN

GOOD FT by KINCAID,CAMREN

GOOD FT by KINCAID,CAMREN

STEAL by KINCAID,CAMREN

GOOD FT by BOLTON,ETHAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BOLTON,ETHAN(fastbreak)

STEAL by BOLTON,ETHAN

GOOI? LAYUP by KINCAID,CAMREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BOLTON,ETHAN

STEAL by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
MISS LAYUP by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB
GOOD LAYUP by WALLINGFORD,JAKEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOOHER,MAX

GOOD FT by STYNES, TIERNAN

GOOD FT by STYNES, TIERNAN
REBOUND DEF by BOLTON,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by KINCAID,CAMREN(in the paint)

FOUL by STYNES,TIERNAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by STYNES, TIERNAN
REBOUND OFF by KINCAID,CAMREN

MISS FT by KINCAID,CAMREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KINCAID,CAMREN

TURNOVER by TEAM



SUB IN by YARIAN,CJ] 01:18

GOOD JUMPER by BOLTE,GARRETT 01:13 57-58 H1
ASSIST by YARIAN,CJ] ==
SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,CONNOR 01:13
SUB IN by MCWHINNIE,COLE 01:13

00:51 TURNOVER by KINCAID,CAMREN
STEAL by MORRIS,BRAYLON 00:51

00:21 FOUL by KINCAID,CAMREN
MISS FT by YARIAN,C] 00:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by YARIAN,C] 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KINCAID,CAMREN

FOUL by MORRIS,BRAYLON 00:19

00:19 57-59 H2 GOOD FT by KINCAID,CAMREN(fastbreak)
00:19 57-60 H3 GOOD FT by KINCAID,CAMREN(fastbreak)

00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by KINCAID,CAMREN
FOUL by MCWHINNIE,COLE 00:08
SUB OUT by MCWHINNIE,COLE 00:08
SUB IN by GIERTZ,PAXTON 00:08

00:08 57-61 H4 GOOD FT by KINCAID,CAMREN
00:08 57-62 H5 GOOD FT by KINCAID,CAMREN

00:08 SUB OUT by BOLTON,ETHAN
00:08 SUB IN by DUFF,OWEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:07
00:07 FOUL by STYNES,TIERNAN
GOOD FT by BOLTE,GARRETT (fastbreak) 00:07 58-62 H4
00:07 SUB OUT by DUFF,OWEN
00:07 SUB IN by BOLTON,ETHAN
GOOD FT by BOLTE,GARRETT(fastbreak) 00:07 59-62 H3
SUB OUT by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 00:07
SUB IN by GLASER,CALEB 00:07
FOUL by GIERTZ,PAXTON 00:06
00:06 59-63 H4 GOOD FT by BOOHER,MAX(fastbreak)
00:06 SUB OUT by STYNES, TIERNAN
00:06 SUB IN by DUFF,OWEN
SUB OUT by GLASER,CALEB 00:06
SUB IN by JANOWSKI,ASHTON 00:06
00:06 MISS FT by BOOHER,MAX(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by YARIAN,C]J =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05
GOOD LAYUP by JANOWSKI,ASHTON(in the paint) 00:00 61-63 H2



